

Comprehensive Rider to the Residential Contract For Sale And Purchase THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE FLORIDA REALTORS AND THE FLORIDA BAR

incorporated into the Florida Realtors®/Florida Bar Residential Contract
(SELLER)
(BUYER)
Seller's Initials
CONDOMINIUM RIDER
rs' association, Seller shall complete Rider B. HOMEOWNERS' urther information including additional assessments and fees. If association, Seller shall also complete a separate Rider A. ssociation.
ciation") to which this Condominium Rider is applicable, and any special assessments, and/or rent/land use fees are due and payable,
Management Company
Contact Person
Phone
Email
ssociation's website, which is:
yer (CHECK ONE): is is not required. If approval is required, this yed by the Association no later than (if left blank, then 5) days to blank, then 5) days after Effective Date Seller shall initiate the approval diprovide Buyer with a copy of the current application for approval, and Buyer and Seller shall sign and deliver any documents required by the other transfer of the Property and each shall use diligent effort to obtain a rances if required. If Buyer is not approved within the stated time period, refunded the Deposit, thereby releasing Buyer and Seller from all further shall (a "Right") pursuant anium ("Declaration", which reference includes all amendments thereto). The interest of the property and Seller shall, within (if the property and deliver any documents required as a condition precedent to the teffort to submit and promptly process the matter with the Condominium and appearances, if required

- (d) If the Condominium Association or a member timely exercises a Right, this Contract is terminated and the Deposit shall be refunded to Buyer (unless this Contract provides otherwise), thereby releasing Buyer and Seller from all further obligations under this Contract.
- (e) If, within the time permitted for exercise of the Right, the Condominium Association, the members of the Condominium Association, or both, either (i) provide written confirmation to Buyer that the Right will not be exercised, or (ii) fail to timely exercise the Right, then this Contract shall proceed to Closing as otherwise provided herein.

3.	(a)	Condom	inium As	sociation as	ATIONS; LIT ssessment(s) s) installment	and r	ents: Seller re	epresents tha	it the cur	rent Condom	inium As	sociation
					ole (CHECK C			□ quarte	erly [∃ semi-annu	ally [□ annually
					ation areas, i ble (CHECK C			□ quarte	erly [∃ semi-annu	ally [□ annually
							um Associatio ilities, includin					
	` ′	Closing I	Date and				sed against tl rules and reg					
		(ii) If the (CHI to or (CHI to or (CHI to to the asset) (iii) Notwinsta after Date Closinsta in furum (iv) A sprough docubeer	e Condon e Closin e Closin e Closin e Syment(sy vithstand allments, c Closing, e, and (C ing Date allments all prior t ecial or a assessr uments lis n levied b	ninium Associated Burner Burne	ociation leviesen (CHECK (or to or at Cloovisions of (i) ondominium Ar shall, prior to E): Buyer schecked, of to be paid time of Clost seessment sheen approved agraph 5. Sedominium Assedominium Asse	s any ONE): sing. or (ii) Associon or at after sing. all be as reciber is sociati	any special or blank, then S special or add to Buyer ation will allow Closing, pay seller (if left blace Condominic Closing, Seller deemed levie quired for enfort aware of the ion, or discussesments and a special special or seller the ion, or discussesments and a special or seller the ion, or discussesments and a special or seller the ion, or discussesments and a special or seller the ion.	ditional assestable Seller (if leading special or w Buyer to a seller shall mental and the state of the seller shall payed for purpose or cement pur following special at a Board shall payed at a Board shall payed at a Board shall payed for purpose or cement pur following special at a Board shall payed at a Board shall payed at a Board shall payed shall	ssments eft blank addition ssume in ts which tyer) sha tion do the sp ses of the suant to ecial or a ard meet	after the Effet, then Seller hal assessmentallments so are payable all pay installines not allow ecial or additional assetting in the 12	ective Da) shall p ents may chedule on or be ments p a Buyer itional a 3 on the nd the co	in full prior ate and prior ay all such by be paid in d to be paid fore Closing ayable after r to assume assessment e date when ondominium ats that have
					that Seller is i		vare of pendir	ng or anticipa	ted litiga	ation affecting	the Pro	perty or the
4.	If, pu	ursuant to em or ha	o Section andrails a	and guardra	2)(n), F.S., the ails for the co	ondom	dominium Ass ninium units, to forego such	then prior to				
5.	NON		OPER DI	SCLOSUR			-	· ·				
		(a) THE I	BUYER I	IEREBY A	CKNOWLED	GES T	THAT BUYER	R HAS BEEN	PROVI	DED A CURR	ENT CO	PY OF THE
				INIUM RID		Bar. Al	I rights reserved.			(SEE	CONTI	NUATION)

DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE ASSOCIATION, BYLAWS AND RULES OF THE ASSOCIATION, A COPY OF THE MOST RECENT ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT AND ANNUAL BUDGET AND FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS DOCUMENT MORE THAN 7 DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS, BEFORE EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACT.

[(b) THIS AGREEMENT IS VOIDABLE BY BUYER BY DELIVERING WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE BUYER'S INTENTION TO CANCEL WITHIN 7 DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS, AFTER THE DATE OF EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT BY THE BUYER AND RECEIPT BY BUYER OF A CURRENT COPY OF THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, BYLAWS AND RULES OF THE ASSOCIATION, A COPY OF THE MOST RECENT ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT AND ANNUAL BUDGET, AND FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS DOCUMENT IF SO REQUESTED IN WRITING. ANY PURPORTED WAIVER OF THESE VOIDABILITY RIGHTS SHALL BE OF NO EFFECT. BUYER MAY EXTEND THE TIME FOR CLOSING FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN 7 DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS, AFTER THE BUYER RECEIVES THE DECLARATION, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, BYLAWS AND RULES OF THE ASSOCIATION, AND A COPY OF THE MOST RECENT YEAR-END FINANCIAL STATEMENT AND ANNUAL BUDGET, AND FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS DOCUMENT IF REQUESTED IN WRITING. BUYER'S RIGHT TO VOID THIS AGREEMENT SHALL TERMINATE AT CLOSING.

6. BUYER'S REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS:

- (a) Seller shall, at Seller's expense, provide Buyer with current copies of the condominium documents specified in Paragraph 5, above, as well as the governance form described in Section 718.503(2)(b), F.S. If this Contract does not close, Buyer shall immediately return the documents to Seller or reimburse Seller for the cost of the documents, if any.
- (b) Seller shall, at Seller's expense, provide Buyer with a current copy of the following (CHECK ALL REQUESTED BY BUYER):

	Minutes of Condominium Association Board meetings for the 12 months preceding the Effective Date
Щ	
	Agendas for all Condominium Association Board meetings for the 12 months preceding the Effective Date
	Minutes of Condominium Association member meetings for the 12 months preceding the Effective Date
	Agendas for all Condominium Association member meetings for the 12 months preceding the Effective Date
	Insurance Declaration Pages for general liability, hazard/windstorm, and any required or existing flood policies
	held by the Condominium Association
	If Paragraph 9(a)(iii), 9(b)(iii), or 9(c)(iii) is checked and the referenced document is actually received by the
	Seller prior to Closing, then such document (i.e. the inspector-prepared summary of a milestone inspection
	report, a turnover report, or a structural integrity reserve study report)
Ħ	
Ħ	
ш	

THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE TERMINATED BY BUYER BY DELIVERING WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE BUYER'S INTENTION TO CANCEL WITHIN 7 DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS, AFTER THE DATE BUYER RECEIVES ALL OF THE DOCUMENTS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPARAGRAPH 6(b). BUYER'S RIGHT TO TERMINATE THIS AGREEMENT UNDER THIS SUBPARAGRAPH 6(b) SHALL TERMINATE AT CLOSING.

7. COMMON ELEMENTS; PARKING:

The	Property	includes	the	unit	being	purchased	and	an	undivided	interest	in	the	common	elements	and
арри	ırtenant lin	nited comr	non e	leme	nts of t	he condomi	nium,	as s	pecified in	the Decla	rati	on. S	eller's righ	it and inter	est in
or to	the use o	of the follo	wing p	parkiı	ng spa	ce(s), garag	e, an	d oth	ner areas a	re include	ed i	n the	sale of th	ne Property	y and
shall	be assign	ed to Buy	er at C	Closir	ng, sub	ject to the D	eclar	ation	1:						
Park	ing Space	(s)#	(Gara	ge#	Othe	r:								

8. INSPECTIONS AND REPAIRS:

The rights and obligations arising under Paragraphs 11 and 12 of this Contract to maintain, repair, replace or treat are limited to Seller's individual condominium unit and unless Seller is otherwise responsible do not extend to common elements, limited common elements, or any other part of the condominium property

- 9. MILESTONE INSPECTION REPORT; STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY RESERVE STUDY; TURNOVER INSPECTION REPORTS:
 - (a) MILESTONE INSPECTION: The Association (check only one option):
 ☐ (i) is required to and has completed a milestone inspection report as described in Section 553.899, F.S. (SEE PARAGRAPH 9(d) BELOW FOR VOIDABILITY RIGHTS); or
 - ☐ (ii) IS NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE COMPLETED A MILESTONE INSPECTION REPORT AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 553.899, F.S.; or
 - \square (iii) IS REQUIRED TO HAVE COMPLETED A MILESTONE INSPECTION REPORT AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 553.899, F.S. BUT HAS NOT COMPLETED SUCH INSPECTION.
 - (b) TURNOVER INSPECTION REPORT: The Association (check only one option):
 - □ (i) is required to and has completed a turnover inspection report for a turnover inspection performed on or after July 1, 2023, as described in Section 718.301(4)(p) and (q), F.S. (SEE PARAGRAPH 9(d) BELOW FOR VOIDABILITY RIGHTS); or
 - ☐ (ii) IS NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE COMPLETED A TURNOVER INSPECTION REPORT FOR A TURNOVER INSPECTION PERFORMED ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2023, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 718.301(4)(p) AND (q), F.S. (this option should be selected if the Association was turned over prior to July 1, 2023); or
 - ☐ (iii) IS REQUIRED TO HAVE COMPLETED A TURNOVER INSPECTION REPORT FOR A TURNOVER INSPECTION PERFORMED ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2023, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 718.301(4)(p) AND (q), F.S. BUT HAS NOT COMPLETED SUCH REPORT.
 - (c) STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY RESERVE STUDY: The Association (check only one option):
 - ☐ (i) is required to and has completed a structural integrity reserve study as described in Sections 718.103(26) and 718.112(2)(g), F.S. (SEE PARAGRAPH 9(d) BELOW FOR VOIDABILITY RIGHTS); or
 - □ (ii) IS NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE COMPLETED A STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY RESERVE STUDY AS DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 718.103(26) AND 718.112(2)(g), F.S.; or
 - ☐ (iii) IS REQUIRED TO HAVE COMPLETED A STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY RESERVE STUDY AS DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 718.103(26) AND 718.112(2)(g), F.S. BUT HAS NOT COMPLETED SUCH STUDY.
 - (NOTE: The definition of "structural integrity reserve study" is found in Section 718.103(28), F.S.)
 - (d) **CHECK ONLY ONE BOX BELOW IF** the Association has completed a milestone inspection (Paragraph 9(a)(i), above, is checked), or a turnover inspection report (Paragraph 9(b)(i), above, is checked), or a structural integrity reserve study (Paragraph 9(c)(i), above, is checked):
 - □ (i) THE BUYER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT BUYER HAS BEEN PROVIDED A CURRENT COPY OF THE INSPECTOR-PREPARED SUMMARY OF THE MILESTONE INSPECTION REPORT AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 553.899, FLORIDA STATUTES, IF APPLICABLE; A COPY OF THE TURNOVER INSPECTION REPORT DESCRIBED IN SECTION 718.301(4)(p) AND (q), FLORIDA STATUTES, IF APPLICABLE; AND A COPY OF THE ASSOCIATION'S MOST RECENT STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY RESERVE STUDY DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 718.103(26) AND 718.112(2)(g), FLORIDA STATUTES, IF APPLICABLE, MORE THAN 7 DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS, BEFORE EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACT.
 - □ (ii) THIS AGREEMENT IS VOIDABLE BY BUYER BY DELIVERING WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE BUYER'S INTENTION TO CANCEL WITHIN 7 DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS, AFTER THE DATE OF EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT BY THE BUYER AND RECEIPT BY BUYER OF A CURRENT COPY OF THE INSPECTOR-PREPARED SUMMARY OF THE MILESTONE INSPECTION REPORT AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 553.899, FLORIDA STATUTES, IF APPLICABLE; A COPY OF THE TURNOVER INSPECTION REPORT DESCRIBED IN SECTION 718.301(4)(p) AND (q), FLORIDA STATUTES, IF APPLICABLE; AND A COPY OF THE ASSOCIATION'S MOST RECENT STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY RESERVE STUDY DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 718.103(26) AND 718.112(2)(g), FLORIDA STATUTES, IF APPLICABLE. ANY PURPORTED WAIVER OF THESE VOIDABILITY RIGHTS SHALL BE OF NO EFFECT. BUYER MAY EXTEND THE TIME FOR CLOSING FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN 7 DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS,

SUNDAYS, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS, AFTER THE BUYER RECEIVES A CURRENT COPY OF THE INSPECTOR-PREPARED SUMMARY OF THE MILESTONE INSPECTION REPORT AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 553.899, FLORIDA STATUTES; A COPY OF THE TURNOVER INSPECTION REPORT DESCRIBED IN SECTION 718.301(4)(p) AND (q), FLORIDA STATUTES; OR A COPY OF THE ASSOCIATION'S MOST RECENT STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY RESERVE STUDY DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 718.103(26) AND 718.112(2)(g), FLORIDA STATUTES, IF REQUESTED IN WRITING. BUYER'S RIGHT TO VOID THIS AGREEMENT SHALL TERMINATE AT CLOSING.

10. CONDOMINIUMS CREATED WITHIN A PORTION OF A BUILDING OR WITHIN A MULTIPLE PARCEL BUILDING. If applicable, pursuant to Section 718.407, F.S.:

DISCLOSURE SUMMARY

THE CONDOMINIUM IN WHICH YOUR UNIT IS LOCATED IS CREATED WITHIN A PORTION OF A BUILDING OR WITHIN A MULTIPLE PARCEL BUILDING. THE COMMON ELEMENTS OF THE CONDOMINIUM CONSIST ONLY OF THE PORTIONS OF THE BUIDLING SUBMITTED TO THE CONDOMINIUM FORM OF OWNERSHIP.

BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:

- (1) THE CONDOMINIUM MAY HAVE MINIMAL COMMON ELEMENTS.
- (2) PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING WHICH ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE CONDOMINIUM ARE OR WILL BE GOVERNED BY A SEPARATE RECORDED INSTRUMENT. SUCH INSTRUMENT CONTAINS IMPORTANT PROVISIONS AND RIGHTS AND IS OR WILL BE AVAILABLE IN PUBLIC RECORDS.
- (3) THE PARTY THAT CONTROLS THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF THE PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING WHICH ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE CONDOMINIUM DETERMINES THE BUDGET FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF SUCH PORTIONS. HOWEVER, THE ASSOCIATION AND UNIT OWNERS ARE STILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR SHARE OF SUCH EXPENSES.
- (4) THE ALLOCATION BETWEEN THE UNIT OWNERS AND THE OWNERS OF THE PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING WHICH ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE CONDOMINIUM OF THE COSTS TO MAINTAIN AND OPERATE THE BUILDING CAN BE FOUND IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OR OTHER RECORDED INSTRUMENT.

REMAX MARKETING SPECIALISTS

Seller's Property Disclosure - Condominium

Notice to Licensee and Seller: Only the Seller should fill out this form.

Notice to Seller: Florida law¹ requires a seller of a home to disclose to the buyer all known facts that materially affect the value of the property being sold and that are not readily observable or known by the buyer. This disclosure form is designed to help you comply with the law. However, this disclosure form may not address every significant issue that is unique to the Property. You should think about what you would want to know if you were buying the Property today; and if you need more space for additional information, comments, or explanations, check the Paragraph 10 checkbox and attach an addendum.

Notice to Buyer: The following representations are made by Seller and not by any real estate licensee. This disclosure is not a guaranty or warranty of any kind. It is not a substitute for any inspections, warranties, or professional advice you may wish to obtain. It is not a substitute for your own personal judgment and common sense. The following information is based only upon Seller's actual knowledge of the Property's condition. Sellers can disclose only what they actually know. Seller may not know about all material or significant items. You should have an independent, professional home inspection to verify the condition of the Property and determine the cost of repairs, if any. This disclosure is not a contract and is not intended to be a part of any contract for sale and purchase.

Florida law² entitles a prospective buyer, who has entered into a contract for the purchase of a condominium unit with a seller who is not a developer, at Seller's expense, to a current copy of the declaration of condominium, articles of incorporation of the association, bylaws and rules of the association, the most recent annual financial statement and annual budget and the "Frequently Asked Questions and Answers" document, if buyer requests these in writing. These documents, and meeting agendas and minutes, contain important matters to be considered before acquiring a condominium unit, such as recurring dues or fees; special assessments; capital contributions, penalties; and alteration, leasing, parking, pet, resale, vehicle and other types of restrictions.

Except for information provided in paragraph 6, 7, 8 and 9, the following information is only about the individual Unit specified below and not about any limited common element, any common element or the condominium association ("Association").

Seller n	nake	s the following disclosure regarding the property described as:		 	(4) (4) 1 (4)
					(the "Unit")
The Un	it is	\square owner occupied \square tenant occupied \square unoccupied (if unoccupied, how long	has it bee	n since Se	ller occupied the
unit? _					
			Yes	No	Don't Know
1.	Str	uctures; Systems; Appliances			
	(a)	Is the roof a common element maintained by the Association?			
		To your knowledge, is roof of Unit structurally sound and free of leaks?			
	(c)	Are other structures, including ceilings; walls; doors and windows			
		structurally sound and free of leaks?			
		Has any additional structural reinforcement been added to the Unit?			
	(e)	Are heating and cooling systems common elements maintained by the			
		Association?			
	(f)	To your knowledge, are heating and cooling systems in working condition,	_	_	_
	()	i.e., operating in a manner in which the item was designed to operate?			
	(g)	Are existing major appliances and mechanical and electrical systems in			
		working condition, i.e. operating in a manner in which the item was designed to operate?			П
	(h)	Are any of the appliances leased?	П	H	
	(11)		ш		
		If yes, which ones:	_		
	(i)	If the answer to questions 1(b), 1(c), 1(f), 1(g) is no, or if 1(d) is yes, please			
	(1)				

1	Johnson	v	Davis	480	So 2d	625	(Fla	1985)	

Seller (_____) (_____) and Buyer (_____) (_____) acknowledge receipt of a copy of this page, which is Page 1 of 4 Pages.

² Section 718.503(2), Florida Statutes.

	explain:			
		Yes	No	Don't Kno
2.	Termites; Other Wood Destroying Organisms; Pests (a) Are termites; other wood-destroying organisms, including fungi; or			
	pests present in the Unit or has the Unit had any structural damage by them?	Ц		
	(b) Has the Unit been treated for termites; other wood-destroying	_	_	_
	organisms, including fungi; or pests? (c) If any answer to questions 2(a)-2(b) is yes, please explain:			
.	Water Intrusion; Plumbing; Flood Insurance			
	(a) Has past or present water intrusion or flooding affected the Unit?			
	(b) Are polybutylene pipes present in the Unit?(c) Have past or present plumbing leaks or backups affected the Unit?	H		H
	(d) Have there been any leaks or water intrusion from units above or	_	_	_
	adjacent to your Unit or leaks or water intrusion from your Unit to units	_	_	_
	below or adjacent to it? (e) Does your lender require flood insurance?			
	(f) If any answer to questions 3(a)-3(d) is yes, please explain:			
	Fire Protection; Improvements; Alterations			
	(a) Does the Unit have sprinklers for fire protection?			
	If no, has the Association voted to forego retrofitting each unit with a fire sprinkler system?			
	(b) Have any improvements or alterations to the Unit, whether by you or	_	_	_
	by others, been made without obtaining required Association approval?			
	(c) Have any improvements or alterations to the Unit, whether by you or by others, been made in violation of building codes or zoning			
	restrictions or without necessary permits?			
	(d) Are any improvements located below the base flood elevation?			
	(e) Have any improvements been constructed in violation of applicable	_	_	_
	local flood guidelines? (f) Are there any open permits on the Unit that have not been closed by a			
	final inspection?			
	(g) If any answer to questions 4(b)-4(f) is yes, please explain:		_	_
	Hazardous Substances			
	(a) Was the Property built before 1978?			
	If yes, please see Lead-Based Paint Disclosure. (b) Does anything exist in the Unit that may be considered a hazardous			
	substance, including, but not limited to, lead-based paint; asbestos;			
	mold; radon gas; urea formaldehyde; methamphetamine contamination			
	or defective drywall?			
	(c) Has there been any damage, clean up or repair to the Unit due to any of the substances or materials listed in subparagraph (b) above?			
	If any answer to questions 5(b)-5(c) is yes, please explain:			
.	Limited Common Elements			
	(a) Are there any amenities outside the Unit, such as designated parking space(s), storage closet(s), boat slip(s), cabana(s), garage(s), carport(s	1		
	etc. that are for your exclusive use?), 		
			_	_
	If yes, please identify the amenity and whether a separate deed or othe legal document grants the exclusive right to use:			

SPDC-2 Rev. 10/24 © 2024 Florida Realtors®

		<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	Don't Know
7.	The Association	_	_	_
	(a) Is there any proposed change to the Association's governing documents?(b) Is there any proposed plan to materially alter the common elements?			
	(c) Is there any existing or threatened legal action by or against the	ы	ш	Ц
	Association?			
	(d) Has the Association ever been, or is it currently, involved in litigation or			
	a claim over construction defects or defective building products?			
	(e) To your knowledge, is there any discussion of a conversion of the Condominium to something else?			
	(f) To your knowledge, is there any effort by an investor or investor group	Ц	ш	Ц
	to purchase units in the complex?			
	(g) Has an increase in fees or assessments been approved but not yet			
	Implemented?			
	(h) Is any portion of the Association's property located in a special flood hazard area?			
	(i) Is any portion of the Association's property located seaward of the			
	coastal construction control line?			
	(j) Does any past or present settling, soil movement, or sinkhole(s) affect	_	_	_
	any portion of the Association's property?(k) Has there been any structural damage to any portion of the Association's			
	Property?			
	(I) Has any additional structural reinforcement been added to any portion of	_	_	_
	the Associations' property?			
	(m) Are there any rental restrictions by the Association?			
	(n) Are there any pet restrictions by the Association?(o) If any answer to questions 7(a)-7(n) is yes, please explain:			
	 (a) Has anything appeared in the Association Agendas and or the Minutes regarding Milestone Inspection & Structural Integrity Reserve Study for you complex? (b) Has the Association budgeted for the cost of hiring an engineer to complete the Milestone Inspection & Structural Integrity Reserve Study? (c) Has the Association hired an engineer to complete the Milestone Inspection & Structural Integrity Reserve Study yet? If yes, what is the expected completion date for them? (d) Has the Association passed or discussed raising fees or doing a Special Assessment to pay for costs associated with complying with the Milestone Inspection and/or Structural Integrity Reserve Study? If yes, explain If yes, explain 			
	 (Note: Further information may be disclosed by using the Milestone Inspect and Structural Integrity Reserve Study Disclosure) Foreign Investment in Real Property Tax Act ("FIRPTA") (a) Is the Seller subject to FIRPTA withholding per Section 1445 of the Internal Revenue Code? If yes, Buyer and Seller should seek legal and tax advice regarding compliance. If checked) Other Matters; Additional Comments: The attached addended 		□ ns addition	□
Seller (_	information, explanations or comments.) () and Buyer () () acknowledge receipt of a copy of this page, which is	s Page 3 of	4 Pages.	
CDDC C	Dev. 40/04		@ 2024 FI- : I	a Daaltara®

SPDC-2 Rev. 10/24 © 2024 Florida Realtors®

Seller:		1		Date:
	(signature)		(print)	
Seller:		/		Date:
	(signature)		(print)	
Buyer acknow	rledges that Buyer has read,	understands, and has re	ceived a copy of tl	nis disclosure statement.
-	rledges that Buyer has read,	understands, and has re /	ceived a copy of th	nis disclosure statement. Date:
-	rledges that Buyer has read, (signature)	understands, and has re	ceived a copy of the copy of t	
Buyer:Buyer:		understands, and has re /		

Seller represents that the information provided on this form and any attachments is accurate and complete to the best of **Seller**'s knowledge on the date signed by **Seller**. **Seller** authorizes listing broker to provide this disclosure statement to real

SPDC-2 Rev. 10/24 © 2024 Florida Realtors®